Lt e e
: I 0%
i P
L j %

 dsrpirn E,@‘,_&nai}{sim §.?tb'k'a'%»:jifﬁig;a‘iu Arithorety

April 2. 2015

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D

Speaker, I Mina' Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guahan and Chairperson, Comimittee on Higher
Education, Culture, Public Libraries, and Women's Affairs

Suite 201

155 Hesler Street

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

The Honorabie B. J. Cruz

Vice Speaker and Chairperson, Committee on Appropriations and Adjudication
Saite 107

155 Hesler Street

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

The Honorable Dennis Rodriguez
Chairperson, Committee on Health, Economic Development, Homeland Security, and Senior Citizens
Suite 107 55715 504

62 hd 9= Ut S

176 Serenu Avenue Office ol the Speaker
Tamuning, Guam 9693 ] Judith T. Won Par, Fodod
RE:  Update on HOT Bond Project Status ot ﬁ%' Ué [b’

Dear Speaker Won Pat, Vice Speaker Cruz and Senator Rodriguez:

o L5y

b P K [
cownv e B

Hafa Adai!

In carrying out GEDA’s commitment to provide the Legislature with status reports conceming the HOT
Bond Projects, enclosed 15 an uvpdated report which provides the estimated completion dates for design
and construction of each project and the budget allocation by project in the priority estabiished by P.L.
30-228 as amended by P.L. 31-196 and P.L. 32-56 along with a list of those amounts that have been
approved for payment to date. As we have indicated in earlier reports, Design, Construction Management
and Archaeological services are budgeted for most projects. If these respective amounts are not utilized
for their budgeted purposes, they will either be reprogramed to the respective project’s construction
budget or for other projects listed in the law. Also, if no dollar amount s indicated under “Approved for
Payment”, work has not commenced or invoices have not yet been submitted.

Contracts sull under legal counsel and staff review to date include the following:
e IFB 14-004 — Design and Construction of Lighting and Electrical Improvements at Governor
Joseph Flores Memonal Park (Ypao Beach Park);




e IFB 15001 - Design and Construction of Improvements to Hagatna Pool

This report continues to add change orders to the spreadsheet that identifies the budget and expenditures
for each project (Enclosure 2) and a description of the change orders (Enclosure 3).

Should you have any questions, please contact my office. Si Yu'os Ma ase!

Sinseru,

Enclosures




Gmmm Lo F}

[5an Vitores Hooding

Hivtorte Hogdtfio Projects ~ Piaza de Espone Restorotion

(Nrtcwic Hagdeha Projects - Skimer Plara to Chomorro Villoge &

{Gusmn Preservation Trust Relrbcsserment

dricrkon Community Certer Restorotion

Maiesso Bedl Yower

[Gerorn Forniers Covperative Associrtion Focifity omnd Redocation of Dededo Flea Morket

{Guom Fisherman's Cooperathve Assackition (GFCAS

Yiloge Entronce Skgns

[Fleet Adimira! Chester W Nimits Bench Pork

Tepuigon Bay Beoch Park, a.k.o. Rk Eye Phr Park

IMtangiioo Pubifc Market

Tamaon lmproveinents
%wwwyw

Gownor s Ficees Nmmork! Mok Dverheod Ugiting

A, 2016

Hrort Smstrn Senore Deks Soleded, o.i.0. Umndatac Bay Overfook

N October, 2615
[Pofe San Vitores Rowd Streetight Resowetion .
|Agerrs Bary Wicnity Streetiipht Renovation . o 7
Canstruetion o000 : s Completed by GPA
[Cettl Boy Polmt Dwerlaok o
e Doy Poirt Dwerlnok

et Agans Plosic Shefters, a.h.0. Trinchero Reoch Park

[henator Angei [L.G, Santas Park Mornuamient, Formerly Latte' Stone Pork or #oset Lotte®

Taleyfor Sponich Bridge Agot X

Constrgction [ L Comipheted by DPW!
Tokafofc Boy Greriook Ramoved from scope
Aol 'an Polnt Owerliook
Pedro £ Sentos Semorkd Pork

. Augut, 2014

" Mharich, 1015 ]

IScendc informationat amd Higtreoy Sipes -
Lo daniaiy, W4

e * September, 2014 ]

Hergtho Tenriit Courts
May, 2015
» Noveivibar, 2015 B

Commniity Sports Recramtional nprovement

T Construction funding traraferred to GFCA

Stysplementat Funding for Projects andar the Hogdtha Master Plan

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0304 Astian '

Aurthorization to HRRA Comypleted




ST A DAY AREAOCROR W MRS §5.55550 Purthc Circher
Conprmition Phisa 1 (Sitw Peap] LIS R O $E 5000 ¥ 13007 ETERE
Coentraction (F wrarine, Fidures, Lgmn) Eavb® fab : W 4 -0 o
it [Faention, Todures, Eouip) ity wa Wigomeiion Tec Sysiems ¥ 14-00 5190756 i,

1% foi the At

Commtaction (Frrmiturs Factires, Laar) Mack Producton SRR BE ¥4 01 T
Prod e (Dot} » XIS $6TX 37406, BEF 12003
Frof iy G - Comtruction Manigoemt) $1,917 29600 615001 BFP 134013
Fred s 517 85702 $30,000.00] #FP 11015
ol fecc 0 iss i
o)

Pending

34385105,

S0 TA7 T

REP 12026

Ty

65T AT

L33 Da7 48] KPP LILUE

£333 760 6

Pty

Prenwing

o Li-00

Ginweer o'y KR

Sismet

Juvw £t 3

$u.1615d

1A 00

o

Siny B8

536,124 43

Fendmy
SIL IGO0 RER 13021

$30,000.00]

53.00050

$13,450.00|

$3,63% 50

$a1,164.008 1R 13000

L

R L2

Prof Scx (PRl Cormufa}

iR 1 %3]

Frof Sucs {308 Fr)

bl

$ALO000000 ¥6 14302

Parsting

Pl Stk { Unerilign e Coerptznt oo Auerdnds rutson

541,687 B0 i L2007

Frof dwcs Prcheeoiogy )

REF 12-045

Frid S {PAIC Commshat] MEILon
npfmggemﬁw (owprnnr’s MCH!

B Eshermen

b, TS 0

R 1101

104

Govecrne's S

H3 12000

ety Pcific Lo [5ke Notr 2}

B 22-96

L350

RFP 11-331

LI g

FIBLITTS

5,000 1T

510,500,5

$11, 242 50

“Trrraioit

Gepewrracn”|, RECH)

HE 12005

57,545 1)

e

SN0 001 -

S 5 T
 tmina $7on.000 wre 12601 | SH,274.3
[rvete CEY

$10, D00 £

S

See Mole | dokcn

Copstad by WY (et oy

REPIEEAY

P Sors S o)

555 By Viciniy SO EeORE BEnEOHDn.

Gormor's MOU

PLA2-54

Comnphetoif $y GPA 150 Enciagry 4}

_LREALOLE

201,337 0]

EA GGt
Doc N&., =

3573 v




Prod Sv fovign;
P e GOl

Friof Swcs {Archiatology}

ST AT
6, TR

IMote 1 b sicpss I
ar: 2 Project budget supplmnt reenies
Bt 3 tramduroed o sopplernest ther progec bucrers {Ses sndotive 3] )

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0304



Guant Econamic Deveiopment Authority
CHANGE OARDEFR EXPLANATORY NOTES {Enclosure 3)

o vER
TOTAL CHANGE AU OF

PROECT NAME ORDERS APPROVED

‘Guam and Chamaorro Educotional Fodlity (GCEF}
Construction Heain Sulidngs <6 137 53
1st Amendment: Mudy of Unexploded Ordrance ar Skinnec . 5607180
| 2nd Amendment. Modification of sleevas for 10 test foundation piles . i 57,929.94
3d Amendmant: Modfication of pies due Lo redesign fer streagth = $181.223.4%
[ HR Averdirent WEAP pealysis for fined pile driving criterin $4,642.24
| Sk Amengment: Addittorat 12 Pliss $177.31154
[ hih Amenoment, Sewer, Water and fire Hevisions . 528,893.46
Construction Phase 1{Site Prep) . 55.130.00
Demadition/Remaual af sidewalk and change ferce location 55, 130,00
|~ fraf Sves [Desgn) - TE614.384 00
{5t Amendment: Condyct Degign Feasibiiily Study o SE,840.00
2nd Araendment Provision of technical support during srocurement of construction 51145800
. ird amendment: Drganize graphics for dispfay in GCEF ) 48,152 06
____¥rd Amendment: Exhibition Text Devetopment and Ttanslation inte Chamaero - 545 33800
4th amendment: Services during constructlon including managing exhibit fabrication and instafiation S544,000.00
Prof Sves (Archaeology) H S50, 000,00
15t Amendreent: Rermoval of Human Hermain: and Additioral Aschavotogical Manitoring 550,000.00
Canstruction Management e 562500
One-way foadway advertisemnent » o525 D0
San Vitores Floodng
Prof Sves IHyare Study & Design Optionst : 15140,34757}
Remove braining companent on model as determined by DRW ; $13,573.00
At level logger Lo in existing drainage system 1o vonfirm capacity ! 42,403 39
Remove flow meters from scope a3 not sweeded : 59,661 60
fremoye remate whicle inspection from scope as not needed $93,539.37
Anah7e water quabry i fujita Pording Basn o 53,528.96
Cost reduction for topographic survey and environmental coordination services H 529,506,249
Prol Sves (Deskn Development) 523067431 -
Adgditional Soit Borlngs and S$HPO-Required Archaedlogical Serdices 520,795.45
Public Notification £2,272.00%
Historic Hogdtha — Plaza de Espafia Restoration Funded by GPT i
Construction {Design-Budd) 4110212 06 H
T Brepare fandscape detign and remove monkey (o tree Qe 1o potential
damage (fumded by Guam Presarvation Trust) 50000
Redesgn lighting electrical connections to reduce archasotogicalirmpact
{funded by GFT) $141,000.00,
Prof Swcs (Archoedlogy)
Comduet agditlonal archaeological investigations 28 required by SHEC
(funded by GPT) $5.212.00
Irarafon Community Center Restoration
Construition (Design Build} 521,154.00
Retmrioval of wall plaster improperly applied before current restoratton 517,204.00
Pernial of tes irnproperty applied before current restoration 43, 9450.00
Guam Farmers Cooperotive Assockation Facility and Relocation of the Dededo Flea Market
Prof Svcs {Design) 391,687 66
Conduct water prassure dudy tor fire flow purposes . 51,713.81
(esign of fire flow Improvermants . 515,075.00
Construction Administration 574,693.85
Construction " $310,000.00
Fire Suppression System SIT0,000.00
Historic Hogdtiy — Skinmer Plazo ta Chamorro Villoge Crosswolk
Prof Sves {Desggng 521,580.05
Additienal survey for crosswalk incation 53,.300.00
Revised design dam to DPW traffic signat light istues o 518,780.05
19 village Entrance Signs
Constrution (Design Budd) 38,1858 o
Revised manument foungations, slaborgte monyment desigre and 19 additional green name signg 53519588
iTumaon Pedestrian Coirals ond Safety Roliings
brof Sves (Gesigh o 5700.00
Additicnal sbnvey for crosswalk location S700.00
Hirgdtha Pool
Prof Sves (PMO Consutant) ; 523 850,00

Camprehensive Englnesring Assessrent of Poot
Restorotion & Repolr of Scenit Byways, Overfooks, apd Historc Sites

Fonstraction {Dasign Build) : 12,7475
Redrowe electeical box and new rees from scope of work for East Agana 514,255 50
Add signage ard stripmp of parking spaces 10 scope of work for East Agana ) 55.500.00
Hemuove néw sign frorm scope of work for Certti Bay —— -51,415. 00
Add teinforcement of wall to ccape of wark far Cetti Bay : 524,500.00
Remove wark il roundabout and repair of water line from scope of work for Fort Soledad i 51.41007%
Transfess 1@ suppleraent pther project bodgets o 15591,235.40): )
Transferred to supgdement funding for Senator Angel LG, Sartos Park Monument . i : 542,113.00
" Transferred (o supglernent funding for Public Fadikties near Fish Eye Pier ) | . B 349122 an!
Nirnitz Beach Fark ; } i
Construztion {Design Build) I $18,117.75)
Hemave repair of Bathroom and slecirical transformer from Scope of Wark ' o 343 617.75
AGC treefroots fernoval, GEnage. enc. to Wopse af Wwork ﬂ(: . 524 500 00
Public Facilities near Fish Eye Prer
Comstretion [Design Boild) - 48,122 a0
Remeviz mgpection of plumbing and repaie of bathroon: in scope of Wark 5657760
Add dasign/consTrurt drainage. tree ramoval, new boliards to Scope of Wark » i . 555, 700.001
Senator Angel LG. Sanfos Park Monument
Constraction iesign Bild] - T iz oo :
Hemaes dernalition of batbeaue grills Frarm Scope of Work o ] 5787 00}
Add tree removal, cap slectrical conduits and additional lighting 1o 5cope of Work » 542,900.00¢

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0304



Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project (Enclosure 4}

BBMR Acct § and Budget [PROIECT NAME Amount Comments
S251DI2B962CTI03 PLAZA DE ESPANA
S20,000.001Prof Svcs (CM) 520,000.00]| Transfer to Fishermen's
52510129962CT204 CROSS WALK-SKINNER to CHAM VILLAGE
$30,000.001Prof Svos {CM) 530,000,001 Transfer to Fishermen's
S2510128962CT207 INARAJAN COMM CENTER RESTORATN '
S50, 705001 Prof Sves (CM) 529,541 .08 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D125962C7208 {MALESSO BELLTOWER REHABILITATION
$40,000.00|Praf Sves (OM) 546,000 00 Transfer to Fishermen's
52510129962CT210 VILLAGE MONUMENT/ENTER SIGNS 19 ViLL
$386,000.00]Construction {Design-Build} $193,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
S40,800.00|Prof Sves {CM] $34,000.00{Transfer to fishermen's
$4.000.00{Prof Sves {Archaeology) 52,000.00}Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT211 TUMON BAY IMPROVEMENTS
S70,000Rrof Sves {CM) 550,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen’s
510,0001Prof Svos (Archaeslogy) $10,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen’s
5251D1299620T212 PALE SAN VITORES RD ST LIGHT
$41,650.001Design and Contruction 541,650.00(Transfer to Fishermen's
55,000.00:Prof Sves {Ch) 55,000.00{Fransfer to Fishermen's
S500.001Praf Sves (Archagology) 5500.001Fransfer to Fishermen's
5251D128961CT218 FISH EYE PARK PARK IMPROVEMNTS
510, 000.00(Prof Sves {CM) $10,000.00 Transfer to Fishermer's
51,000.00|Prof Sves {Archaeology} $1,000.001 Transfer to Fishermen's
5281D12996207220 AGANA BAY AREA 57 LIGHTS IMPROVEMENTS
$3,500.00]Prof Sves [UM) 53,500,00 Transfer to Fishermen's
$350.001Prof Sves {Archaeology) $350.00ITransfer 1o Fishermen's
$29,155.00|Design and Contruction $29,155.00} Transfer to Fishermen's
S5251D122962CT221 ISLND-WIDE SCENIC. AREAS IMPROVEMENTS
S200,800.00Prof Sves (O 5200,000.00fTransfer to Fishermen's
$20,000.00]Prof Sves {Archasclogy) £20,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
525101 22962CT222 ANGEL SANTOS MONUMENT IMPROVEMENTS
55000001 Prof Sves (CM] $5,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$500.00:Prof Sves (Archasology) S500.00] Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT223  [SCENMC/INFORMATIONAL HWY SIGNS
$291,552 A0iCanstruction |Design-Build) $98,552.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
$35,000.00]Prof Sues (CM) $35,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$3,500.00]Prof Sves {Archasology) 53,500.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT226 COMMUNITY SPRTS REC FUND TRANSFER '
550,000.00| Transfer to Fund 550,600,001 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT227 {GUN-BEACH) FAIFAI/GOGNA ACQUISITION '

$1,074,271.00

Sesign/Constr

$1,074,271.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

TOTAL $1,982,519.00
£17,481.00nzerest in Bank of Guam Account
S251D139962CT228 GLAM FISHERMEN'S COOP FACILITY $2,000,000.00

Guam Economic Development Autharity

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0304





